ROAD DEPARTMENT

TUMALO RESERVOIR RD IMPROVEMENT

PROJECT #W66134

PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS

BID OPENING: DECEMBER 17, 2025 2:00 P.M.

BIDDER

K&E Excavating Inc.

Marcum and Sons LLC

Bar Seven A Companies

Steele Earthworks

Taylor Northwest LLC

JAL Construction Inc.

Robinson and Owen Heavy Construction
James Dean Construction

Engineer’s Estimate

TOTAL BID AMOUNT
$ 4,682,005.00

$ 4,887,366.25

$ 5,293,880.00
$5,310,777.00

$ 5,361,999.99

$ 5,552,942.50
$6,145,033.00

$ 6,209,815.00

$5,740,054.13

NOTE: These are preliminary bid results only and do not reflect intent to award.
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