

TUMALO RESERVOIR RD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT #W66134

PRELIMINARY BID RESULTS BID OPENING: DECEMBER 17, 2025 2:00 P.M.

BIDDER	TOTAL BID AMOUNT
K&E Excavating Inc.	\$ 4,682,005.00
Marcum and Sons LLC	\$ 4,887,366.25
Bar Seven A Companies	\$ 5,293,880.00
Steele Earthworks	\$ 5,310,777.00
Taylor Northwest LLC	\$ 5,361,999.99
JAL Construction Inc.	\$ 5,552,942.50
Robinson and Owen Heavy Construction	\$ 6,145,033.00
James Dean Construction	\$ 6,209,815.00
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 5,740,054.13

NOTE: These are preliminary bid results only and do not reflect intent to award.